Division for Toronto (No, 80) on the 21st day of September, 2016, as Instrument No. AT4349221, 
1482241 ONTARIO LIMITED as Chargor, gave a Charge/Morlgage upon the lands described herein in 
favour of JANODEE INVESTMENTS LTD, and MEADOW SHIRE INVESTMENTS LTD., as 
Chargee to secure the payment of the principal sum of One Million, Four Hundred and Twenty Thousand 
Dollars ($1,420,000.00) with interest as therein set out upon the terms therein mentioned.

AND WHEREAS the. Chargor is the present registered owner of the equity of redemption in the Lands,

AND WHEREAS the principal sum of One Million, Four Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($1,420,000.00) secured by the said Charge/Morigage and interest ns therein set out still remains due and 
owing to the Chargee,

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed to amend the Charge upon and subject to the terms and 
conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that, in consideration of these presents,